
YP CIFIC POWER 825 NË Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

lll4ay 13,2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Steven V. King
Executive Director and Secretary
V/ashington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Docket UB-152253-Pacifïc Power & Light Company's Supplemental Rebuttal
Testimony and Exhibits

Pacific Power & Light Company (Pacific Power or Company), a division of PacifiCorp,
submits its supplemental rebuttal testimony and exhibits for hling with the Washington
Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission).

Confidential material in support of the filing is being provided subject to the terms and
conditions of Order 02 in Docket UE-152253.

Please direct any informal inquiries regarding this filing to Ariel Son at (503) 813-5410

Sincerely,

Bryce
Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket UE 152253

I hereby certify that I have this 13th day of May 2016, sewed the true and coruect

original, along with the correct number of copies, of the foregoing document upon the WUTC,

via Overnight and electronic mail, properly addressed as follows:

Steven V. King
Acting Secretary and Executive Director
Washington Utilities and Transportation

Commission
1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 47250
Olympia, V/A 98504 -1250

\ilashington Utilities & Transportation
Commission

Patrick J. Oshie, Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski,
Christopher M. Casey, Julian Beattie
Assistant Attorneys General
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
Olympia V/A 98504-0128
poshie@utc.wa. gov; jcameron@utc.wa. gov;

ccasey@utc.wa. gov; j beattie@utc.wa. gov;

Bdemarco@utc.wa. gov; Kgross@utc.wa. gov;

Jball@utc.wa. gov; Tschoole@utc.wa. gov;

Public Counsel

Simon ffitch
Lisa V/. Gafken
Offrce of the Attorney General
800 5th Avenue - Suite 2000
Seattle V/A 98104-3188
simonf@atg. wa. gov ; lisaw 4 @atg. wa. gov
chandam@atg.wa.gov

Hand Delivered

U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

Overnight Mail (UPS)

Facsimile (360) 586-8203

Email (records@utc.wa. gov)

X

X

I hereby certify that I have this 13th day of }y'ray 2016, served a true and correct copy of
the foregoing document upon parties of record, via electronic mail and/or U.S. Mail, properly

addressed as follows:

For Sierra Club

Travis Ritchie
Gloria Smith
Sierra Club Law Program
2101 Webster, Suite 1300

Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (415)977-5727
Email: travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
Gloria. smith@sierraclub. org
Alexa.zimbalist@sienaclub. org

Boise \ilhite Paper, L.L.C.

Jesse E. Cowell
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.

333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
j ec@dv claw. com ; brmullins@mw;
jog@dvclaw.com



Boise White Papero L.L.C.

Patrick A. Loupin
Boise White Paper, L.L.C.
PO Box 990050
Boise,ID 83799-0050
P atrickloup in@p ackagi n gc o rp. c o m

NW Energy Coalition

Joni Bosh
NW Energy Coalition
811 lst Avenue, Ste 305
Seattle, WA 98104
Email: joni@nwenergy.org

Energy Project

Brad M. Purdy
Attorney atLaw
2019 N. lTth Street
Boise, lD 83702

.com

NW Energy Coalition

Wendy Gerlitz
NW Energy Coalition
1205 SE Flavel Street
Portland, OPt97202
wendy@nwenergy.org

Pacific Power

Matthew McVee
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800
Portland, OR97232
matthew. m cv ee @p acifi c orp. co m
washingtondo ckets@pacifi corp. com
Natasha. siores@pacificorp.com
Ariel. son@pacificorp. com
Bryce. dal le y @pacifrcorp. com

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 13th day of May 2016, at Portland, Oregon.

V/endy
McDowell & Gibson PC

419 SW l lth Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, OR97205
(s03) ses-3922


